# VZV Primer ASR

Analyte Specific Reagent. Analytical and performance characteristics are not established.

Product	Contents	Cat. no.
VZV Primer ASR (24)	2 x 24 $\mu$ l VZV Primer ASR (30 $\mu$ M Forward Primer and 40 $\mu$ M Reverse Primer) in buffered solution	1067287

### Product description

The VZV Primer ASR contains forward and reverse nucleic acid sequences specific for amplification of varicella-zoster virus (VZV) DNA. The VZV Primer ASR is designed to amplify an 82 bp region of a gene for a tegument protein (ORF38 or gene 38) in the VZV genome. The DNA is synthetically derived.

### **Storage conditions**

Upon receipt, store the VZV Primer ASR at  $-30^{\circ}$ C to  $-15^{\circ}$ C. Do not use after the expiration date printed on the outer box label. Repeated thawing and freezing (>2 x) should be avoided, as this may reduce reagent performance. If the reagents are to be used intermittently, they should be frozen in aliquots. Storage at 2–8°C should not exceed a period of 5 hours.

### **Handling instructions**

Store the primer away from any source of contaminating DNA, especially amplified DNA products. Use aerosol-barrier pipet tips for pipetting primer.



# Sample & Assay Technologies

## Quality control

This product was manufactured and released in accordance with the QIAGEN GmbH, Hilden, Quality Control and Quality Assurance procedures. The product has met QIAGEN GmbH, Hilden, quality requirements. Purity of the synthetic oligonucleotide is >80% as determined by high-performance liquid chromatography (HPLC).

### Warnings and precautions

Dispose of in accordance with local regulations.

### Safety information

When working with chemicals, always wear a suitable lab coat, disposable gloves, and protective goggles. For more information, please consult the appropriate safety data sheets (SDSs). These are available online in convenient and compact PDF format at <u>www.qiagen.com/safety</u> where you can find, view, and print the SDS for each QIAGEN<sup>®</sup> kit and kit component.

Trademarks: QIAGEN<sup>®</sup> (QIAGEN Group). THE PURCHASE OF THIS PRODUCT ALONE DOES NOT IMPLY ANY LICENSE UNDER PATENTS OWNED BY ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC. OR F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE LTD.

